OP \$65,00 388361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Positioning Animals Worldwide, Inc.		105/20/2010 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus, Inc.
Street Address:	543 Keisler Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27518
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883618	PAW POSITIONING ANIMALS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3883619	PAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 821 6734

Email: bfricks@smithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Blake Simpson Fricks

Address Line 1: PO Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blake Smpson Fricks	
Signature:	/Blake Simpson Fricks/	
Date:	01/10/2011 TRADEMARK	

900180925 REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0936

Total Attachments: 2
source=Name Change#page1.tif
source=Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0937



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

POSITIONING ANIMALS WORLDWIDE, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
SECURUS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 20th day of May, 2010.



Document Id: C201013901402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 20th day of May, 2010

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0938

SOSID: 1040760
Date Filed: 5/20/2010 9:33:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201013901402

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF POSITIONING ANIMALS WORLDWIDE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Positioning Animals Worldwide, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following Article I in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Securus, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted as of May 18, 2010. Shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

These Articles of Amendment shall become effective upon filing.

POSITIONING ANIMALS WORLDWIDE, INC.

By:

Christopher D. Newton

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 01/10/2011